## Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	1054657

1. TITLE: Bracknell Town Centre Regeneration Update Report

SERVICE AREA: Chief Executive's Office

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To update the Committee on the regeneration of Bracknell town centre.

4 IS KEY DECISION Yes

5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Member for Economic Development &

Regeneration

- 6. **DECISION**:
- 1 That the approach to the ongoing regeneration of Bracknell town centre as set out in the Assistant Chief Executive's report be noted.
- 2 That the Executive Member for Culture, Corporate Services & Public Protection be appointed to represent the Committee on the Public Art Strategy Steering Group.
- NB: This decision was to have been taken by the Bracknell Town Centre Regeneration Committee but in the absence of a quorum at the meeting on 2 November 2015, it was referred to the Executive Member being a matter falling within the remit of his portfolio.

## 7. REASON FOR DECISION

To progress the Council's key priority of a town fit for the 21<sup>st</sup> century.

## 8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

The options were outlined in the Assistant Chief Executive's report.

9. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED: None

10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Assistant Chief Executive

11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
2 November 2015	10 November 2015